

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20960/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 04/10/2006 in WP No. 5847/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VINSONS PROJECTS (I) P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Sudhakar Avhad, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi Adv.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekar, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to April 20, 2009.

In the meantime, we are directing the Society to file a short affidavit
stating reasons as to why they prefer respondent No. 4 herein to develop
property as against the petitioner herein.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master